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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

07 J8I1way 1998
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DEPARTMENT ORDER

:'NO. 29
SERIES OF 1998 ~\\\{

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL TEAM TO EVALUATE TIlE
PROPOSALS OF TIlE PUBliC ESTATE
AUTHORITY (PEA) ON TIlE COMPENSATION OF
TIlE DPWH PROPERTY IN TIlE RECLAIMED
AREA

In connection with the proposal of PEA to compensate the two-hectare property of DPWH in
the reclaimed area along Roxas Blvd, which was affected by the on-going development thereat, a
Teehniea1 Te8Dl is hereby created to evaluate such proposal, composed of the following:

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

Director Pablo L. Bautista, Sr., NCR
Director Cesar D. Mejia, Legal Service
Project Director Nonito F. F8I1o,PMO-MFCP
Project Manager Pa1rick B. Gatan
DPWH-ROW Task Force
Engr. Edwin Cruz, District F.ttgjneer, SMED
Engr. Medel F. Chua, Chie( P1A1111D,g& Design
Division, NCR

Team Leader
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member-Secretary

Mainly, the Team sba11look into the following:

I. Mutually fair compensation to both parties which may involve either cash payment or
land swapping.

2. In case of land swapping, the property sba11be located such that it will be convenient
for and within the &rea of the First Metro Manila Engineering Districtl2nd Metro
MaDila Engineering District considering that it is at these areas where said office sba11
be eventually located.

The Team sba11submit a report hereof at the earliest time posslDle but not later than 30 J8IlU8Iy
1998.

Strict compliance is enjoined.
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